Report No.: 20240617G10273X-E
CCIC-SET/TRF:IEMC(2024-04-29)                                              Page 1 of 27
 FCC PART18 TEST REPORT
Report No.: 20240617G10273X-E
Product Name: Microwave Oven
Trade Name: Midea, Farberware
Model No. : EG0P04##-P00A00, EG0P04***-P00A00, FM12SSG
FCC ID : VG8XG0P04YY

Model………………………..: EG0P04##-P00A00, EG0P04***-P00A00, FM12SSG model
designations as follows:
E: Film type keypad;
G: Microwave + Grill function;
0: Indicates the microwave output power is 1000W;
P04: indicates the design No.;
## or ***: “#”, “*” may be 0~9, A~Z or blank, stands for
different appearance;
-P00A00: “P” indicates stainless steel cavity; “00A00” indicates
other design No..
Customer model as “FM12SSG” with trade mark as
“Farberware” which is identical to Midea model
EG0P043U-P00A00 except for model number, trade mark and
appearance.
Model of EG0P043U-P00A00 was selected for final testing.
Power Supply ....................... : 120V AC/60Hz
Rated input Power(microwave): 1500W
Rated output Power(microwave): 1000W
Input Heater Watts Grill Power: 1000W
Frequency ............................. : 2450MHz(Class B/Group 2)
Magnetron Model ................. : 2M519J
Magnetron Manufacturer  ... : WITOL
Description of Support Units :
-Load for power output measurement: 1000 milliliters of water in
the beaker located in the center of the oven.
-Load for frequency measurement: 1000 milliliters of water in
the beaker located in the center of the oven.
-Load for measurement of radiation on second and third
harmonic: Two loads, one of 700 and the other of 300 milliliters,
of water are used. Each load is tested both with the beaker
located in the center of the oven and with it in the right front
corner.
-Load for all other measurements: 700 milliliters of water, with
the beaker located in the center of the oven.
 Report No.: 20240617G10273X-E
CCIC-SET/TRF:IEMC(2024-04-29) Page 6 of 27
Note 1: The EUT have the following typical setups during the test:
Setup1: Microwave heating mode (According to FCC PART 18);
Setup2: Grill mode (According to FCC PART 15B, digital device)
Note 2: For a more detailed description, please refer to Specification or User’s Manual supplied by
the applicant and/or manufacturer.
Report No.: 20240617G10273X-E
CCIC-SET/TRF:IEMC(2024-04-29) Page 7 of 27
1.2 Test Standards and Results
The objective of the report is to perform testing according to 47 CFR Part 18:
No. Identity Document Title
1 47 CFR Part 18 Radio Frequency Devices
2 47 CFR Part 15
Subpart B
Radio Frequency Devices
Test detailed items/section required by FCC rules and results are as below:
Emission
Standard Item Class / Severity Result
47 CFR PART 18
Conducted Emission
(150 kHz to 30 MHz)
18.307(b) PASS
Radiated Emission
(30 MHz to1 GHz)
18.305(b) PASS
47 CFR PART 15
Conducted Emission
(150 kHz to 30 MHz)
15.107 PASS
Radiated Emission
(30 MHz to1 GHz)
15.109 PASS
 Report No.: 20240617G10273X-E
CCIC-SET/TRF:IEMC(2024-04-29) Page 8 of 27
1.3 Facilities and Accreditations
1.3.1 Facilities
CNAS-Lab Code: L1659
CCIC-SET is a third party testing organization accredited by China National Accreditation